Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/18/2022

7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022

7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022

7/18/2022
7/18/2022

7/18/2022

RMP22-006129

RMP22-006130
RMP22-006131

RMP22-006132
RMP22-006133

RMP22-006134

RMP22-006135
RMP22-006136
RMP22-006138
RMP22-006137
RMP22-006139

RMP22-006140
RMP22-006141

1800 WINNETKA CIR
2801 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 ARBOR DR

104 JONQUIL CT
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
4728 ARBOR DR
4714 ARBOR DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1775 ALGONQUIN RD
4734 ARBOR DR
4732 ARBOR DR
4720 ARBOR DR
5001 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1501 ALGONQUIN RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
216 STILLWATER CT
KIRCH YALE

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:108 LILAC
CT

3601 ALGONQUIN RD
QUENTIN RD /
SILENTBROOK LN

4645 CALVERT DR

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DOMESTIC
IMPROPER SECURITY
AMBULANCE CALL
DISTURBANCE
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
ELEVATOR CALL

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
TRAFFIC STOP

DOMESTIC

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/19/2022 7:10:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
7118/2022 RMP22-006143 2650 BROOKWOOD WAY  STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
DR
7118/2022 RMP22-006142 4103 WILKE RD CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/18/2022 RMP22-006144 3306 BROOKMEADE DR SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT

7/18/2022 APPROX LOC:2647 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
KIRCHOFF RD
7/18/2022 3611 WREN LN AMBULANCE CALL
7/18/2022 RMP22-006145 4602 MAGNOLIA DR CHECK FOR WELL BEING NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2022 3501 ALGONQUIN RD WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022 RMP22-006146 945 ROHLWING RD ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/18/2022 RMP22-006147 GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD ACCIDENT

7/18/2022 3905 EAGLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
7/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3501 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN RD
7/18/2022 RMP22-006148 3600 KIRCHOFF RD STATION REPORT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022 5401(5504) BLK CHATEAU TOWED VEHICLE LOG ADVISED INCIDENT
DR
7/18/2022 3600 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022 RMP22-006149 ROHLWING RD / PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
KIRCHOFF RD
7/18/2022 APPROX LOC:3201 WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
TOLLVIEW DR
7/18/2022 1301 MEIJER DR REPOSSESSION ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022 RMP22-006150 1701 ALGONQUIN RD THEFT REPORT WITH ARREST
7/18/2022 4225 KIRCHOFF RD WIRELESS 911 INFO ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022 RMP22-006152 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS PERSON OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2022 RMP22-006153 APPROX LOC: 4700 PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ARBOR DR
7/18/2022 1301 MEIJER DR STOLEN AUTO

7/19/2022 7:10:55 AM
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Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
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Location

Incident

Disposition

7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022

7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022
7/18/2022

RMP22-006154
RMP22-006155

RMP22-006156

RMP22-006157

RMP22-006158
RMP22-006159
RMP22-006159
RMP22-006160
RMP22-006161

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
1460 GOLF RD

1995 HICKS RD

2464 BENTON ST

4734 ARBOR DR

5540 NEW WILKE RD
3250 MEACHAM RD
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

3250 MEACHAM RD
3403 BROOKMEADE DR
3403 BROOKMEADE DR

4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD

62/WEBBER DL47824 SIL
TOY PRIUS

CODE 2

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
ALARM

CODE 2

LOUD NOISE

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

INFO

ABANDONED AUTO
ABANDONED AUTO
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC STOP

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/19/2022 7:10:55 AM



