



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006129</b>	1800 WINNETKA CIR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006130</b>	4700 ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006131</b>	104 JONQUIL CT	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006132</b>	4728 ARBOR DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006133</b>	4714 ARBOR DR	<b>IMPROPER SECURITY</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006134</b>	1775 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DISTURBANCE</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		4734 ARBOR DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		4732 ARBOR DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		4720 ARBOR DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		5001 WEBER DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006135</b>	1501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>UNKNOWN PROBLEM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006136</b>	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ELEVATOR CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006138</b>	216 STILLWATER CT	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006137</b>	KIRCH YALE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	CITATION ISSUED
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006139</b>	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:108 LILAC CT	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006140</b>	3601 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006141</b>	QUENTIN RD / SILENTBROOK LN	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	CITATION ISSUED
7/18/2022		4645 CALVERT DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006143</b>	2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006142</b>	4103 WILKE RD	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006144</b>	3306 BROOKMEADE DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT</b>	
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:2647 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		3611 WREN LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006145</b>	4602 MAGNOLIA DR	<b>CHECK FOR WELL BEING</b>	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/18/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006146</b>	945 ROHLWING RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006147</b>	GOLF RD / NEW WILKE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	
7/18/2022		3905 EAGLE LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006148</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		5401(5504) BLK CHATEAU DR	<b>TOWED VEHICLE LOG</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006149</b>	ROHLWING RD / KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PARKING COMPLAINT</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3201 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>REPOSSESSION</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006150</b>	1701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>THEFT</b>	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/18/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 INFO</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006152</b>	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</b>	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/18/2022	<b>RMP22-006153</b>	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		1301 MEIJER DR	<b>STOLEN AUTO</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/18/2022		5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006154	1460 GOLF RD	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/18/2022	RMP22-006155	1995 HICKS RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		2464 BENTON ST	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006156	4734 ARBOR DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		5540 NEW WILKE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/18/2022		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/18/2022	RMP22-006157	4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006158	3250 MEACHAM RD	INFO	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/18/2022	RMP22-006159	3403 BROOKMEADE DR	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006159	3403 BROOKMEADE DR	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006160	4000 EAST FRONTAGE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/18/2022	RMP22-006161	62/WEBBER DL47824 SIL TOY PRIUS	TRAFFIC STOP	